



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 26326 of 2025

Akhtar Husain And 2 Others

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Mahesh Narain Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.S.G.I., C.S.C., Paras Nath Rai

Court No. - 29

HON'BLE MAHESH CHANDRA TRIPATHI, J.
HON'BLE KUNAL RAVI SINGH, J.

1. Sri Paras Nath Rai, learned Senior Panel Counsel for the Union of India prays for and is accorded two weeks and no more time to file counter-affidavit, failing which, the respondent-Authority is to be present on the next date of listing. Rejoinder-affidavit, if any, may be filed within a week's time thereafter.

2. List after three weeks in the top 10 of the cases.

(Kunal Ravi Singh,J.) (Mahesh Chandra Tripathi,J.)

January 8, 2026
A.K.Srivastava